
2807 S Hanford Street | Seattle, WA 98144

33 Newly-Built Units with Immediate Light  
Rail Access in  Transit-Centric Corridor

H A N F O R D
S T U D I O S



IMPORTANT INFORMATION & DISCLAIMER: The information contained herein is assumed to be correct and market-supported. Output produced from this model should not be considered an appraisal. Projections 
are forecasts and are not to be considered fact. The information contained in this file is privileged and confidential; it is intended only for use by Berkadia® and their clients. This file may not be reproduced physically 

or in electronic format without the express written consent of Berkadia. Not responsible for errors and omissions.
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investment sales
ADDRESS 2807 S Hanford St

CITY, STATE ZIP Seattle, WA 98144

YEAR BUILT 2023

PRICE $5,750,000

MARKET CAP RATE 6.24%

UNITS 33

STORIES 6

NRSF 8,151 NRSF

TOTAL LOT SIZE 3,600 SF / 0.08 acres

PARCEL NO. 128230-0440

ZONING 	 SM-NR 95 (M)

D O C U M E N T  C E N T E R

exclusively offered by Berkadia Seattle

H A N F O R D
S T U D I O S

https://clientportal.berkadia.com/opportunities/006Pf00000MvGPyIAN


Prime Turnkey Asset with 
near 100% Occupancy 

O P P O R T U N I T Y

	/ Recently built, new construction located in South Seattle within 
a frequent transit corridor 

	/ Hanford Studios achieves near 100% occupancy as it completes 
initial lease-up and nears stabilization, with highest rents 
commanding 5.7% premiums over market rate 

	/ The property delivers exceptional value at $170K per unit for 
2023 construction 

	/ Built-in high returns for new ownership through stabilization 
by bringing all units to market rent and operating at market 
rate expenses 

	/ Immediate proximity to Mount Baker Light Rail Station within 
2 blocks; multiple bus routes to Downtown Seattle and Renton 
within 4-minute walk or less 

	/ Building comprised of 33 SEDUs averaging 247 SF with ground-
level lounge, outdoor amenity space, and common laundry 
facilities 

	/ Robust renter pool within one-mile radius (51% of housing units 
are renter occupied) 

	/ Considered Very Walkable with Excellent Transit Scores of 82 
and 70, respectively 

82
Walk Score
Very Walkable

70
Transit Score
Excellent Transit
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perfect multifamily  
investment

P R O P E R T Y

Unit Type Units Size Total SF Current 
Rent

Market 
Rent

Monthly 
Rent Rent/SF

Studio 33 247 SF 8,151 $1,211 $1,325 $43,725 $5.36

Total/
Average 33 247 SF 8,151 $1,211 $1,325 $43,725 $5.36

Unit Mix

	/ Hanford Studios’ ideal location in Seattle’s 
iconic Central District is anchored by accessible 
transit, restaurants, nightlife, and retail stores 

	/ Thoughtfully-designed, the property attracts 
young, working professionals and students 
seeking lower-rental options near employment 
sectors while offering ownership high market 
rents per square foot 

	/ Property’s central location will support 
consistent future rental demand with 76% of 
residents employed in white-collar positions 

	/ The building consists of 6 floors with ground-
level outdoor amenity space, shared laundry 
facilities, bicycle storage, and a lobby 

	/ In-unit amenities include granite countertops, 
stainless steel appliances, vinyl flooring, and 
vaulted ceilings 

246 SF
Unit 5A

279 SF
Unit 5B

238 SF
Unit 5C

258 SF
Unit 5D

234 SF
Unit 5E

221 SF
Unit 5F

169 SF
L5 Corridor

W Stair

E Stair

sample floor plan
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2Q25 Effective Rent Y-o-Y Change

strong  
rental submarket

M A R K E T

	/ The submarket commanded average effective rents 
of $2,113 through Q2 2025, providing tenants a 6.3% 
discount versus Seattle Metro 

	/ The submarket projects 1,011 net move-ins during 
the four quarters ending Q4 2025 

	/ Mortgage payments exceed rent by more than 3x 
in the submarket, strongly favoring renting over 
homeownership 

	/ The one-mile radius projects 2.81% average annual 
rent growth over the next eight quarters 

	/ Median household income projects a 22.8% increase 
over the next three years 

	/ Mount Baker achieved a $1,070,000 median sale 
price as of August 2025 per Redfin, with monthly 
mortgage costs of $6,559 

Seattle MSA 
Submarket

2Q25 
Rent

YoY 
Change

West Bellevue/Mercer Island $3,098 4.9%
Downtown Seattle $2,812 3.9%
South Lake Union/Queen Anne $2,742 3.9%
East Bellevue/Issaquah $2,534 3.4%
Redmond $2,502 1.1%
Kirkland/Bothell $2,401 1.8%
University District/Ballard $2,278 2.3%
Capitol Hill/Central District $2,113 0.4%
Renton $2,104 1.1%
West Seattle/South Seattle $2,074 0.0%
Lynnwood/Edmonds/Mukilteo $2,074 2.1%
Everett $1,929 0.8%
Kent/Auburn $1,925 0.8%
North Seattle/Shoreline $1,926 1.8%
Federal Way/Des Moines $1,819 -0.2%
SeaTac/Burien $1,761 3.0%
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pro forma
F I N A N C I A L S

INCOME Current / T-6 Market

Scheduled Market Rent $479,531 $524,700 

Loss to Lease (1%) ($5,247)

Vacancy (5%) ($23,977) ($26,235)

Concessions ($5,750)

Net Rental Income $449,805 $493,218 

RUBS (85% Collections) $26,172

Other Income $1,658 $11,550

Laundry Income $1,594 $1,594

Total Other Income $3,252 $39,316 

Total Operating Income $453,057 $532,534 

EXPENSES Current / T-6 Market

Administrative $19,483 $6,600

Advertising & Marketing $19,950 $4,950

Payroll $16,500

Repairs & Maintenance $8,601 $16,500

Management Fee (4.00%) $9,357 $21,301

Utilities $29,894 $30,791

Contract Services $973 $9,900

Real Estate Taxes $47,161 $47,161

Insurance $13,673 $13,673

Replacement Reserves* $6,600 $6,600

Total Expenses $155,692 $173,976 

Net Operating Income $297,365 $358,558 
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Scheduled Market Rent  
Pro forma scheduled market rent is based on 
8/11/2025, rent roll and an analysis of multifamily 
rental trends in the surrounding submarket.

Vacancy 
Pro forma vacancy was underwritten to a 
traditional 5% and loss-to-lease was underwritten 
to a traditional 1% of scheduled pro forma market 
rent, which reflects an industry standard. 

RUBS Income 
Pro forma RUBS income was underwritten to $793 
per unit. This represents an 85% reimbursement 
ratio over the pro forma utility expense, which 
reflects an industry standard. 

Other Income 
Pro forma other income is $350 per unit. This can 
include pet rent, security deposit forfeitures, and 
other operating income. 

Laundry Income 
The pro forma laundry income is $48 per unit, 
reflecting current operations. 

Administrative 
Pro forma administrative expenses are $200 
per unit, which reflects current operations at 
comparable properties in the same submarket. 
This can include banking fees, tenant screening, 
and other miscellaneous expenses. 

Advertising & Promotion 
Pro forma advertising and promotion expenses 
are $150 per unit, which reflects current 
operations at comparable properties in the 
same submarket. This can include online rental 
marketing, physical advertising, and other 
marketing materials. 

Payroll 
Pro forma payroll expense is $500 per unit, 
which reflects current operations at comparable 
properties in the same submarket. This includes 
any salaries or reoccurring payroll expenses 
related to property operations.

Repairs & Maintenance 
Pro forma repairs and maintenance expenses are 
$500 per unit, which reflects current operations 
at comparable properties in the same submarket. 
This can include appliances, electrical, plumbing, 
and other turnover expenses. 

Management Fee 
Pro forma management fee expense is 4% of 
the total operating income or $645 per unit, 
which reflects current operations at comparable 
properties in the same submarket. 

Utilities 
Pro forma utility expense is $933 per unit, 
reflecting current operations at a 3% growth rate. 

Contract Services 
Pro forma contract services expenses are $300 
per unit, which reflects current operations at 
comparable properties in the same submarket. 
This can include landscaping wages, pest control, 
and other contracted work on the property. 

Real Estate Taxes 
Pro forma real estate taxes are $1,429 per unit, 
which represents the estimated stabilized tax 
liability. This tax expense is based on the 2025 
assessed value of $5,104,000, the 2025 levy rate of 
9.19, and other charges of $234.

Insurance 
Pro forma insurance expenses are $414 per unit, 
which reflects the current insurance agreement. 

Replacement Reserves 
Pro forma replacement reserves expenses 
are $200 per unit, which reflects the industry 
standard. This includes allocated reserves for 
periodic replacement of building components that 
wear down over time. 

pro forma notes
F I N A N C I A L S
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rent comparables
A N A LY S I S

Property Address Distance Units Built Avg. Unit Size

Hanford Studios 2807 S Hanford St,  
Seattle, WA 98144 - 33 2023 247

1 Vale Studios 4735 32nd Ave S, Seattle, 
WA 98118 1.05 40 2021 299

2 4029 Rainier Ave S 4029 Rainier Ave S, Seat-
tle, WA 98118 0.60 26 2021 244

3 NoCo Apartments 4525 Rainier Ave S, Seat-
tle, WA 98118 0.94 53 2018 241

4 Mt. Baker Link Studios 2939 S Mt. Baker Blvd, 
Seattle, WA 98144 0.11 60 2015 202

Total / Average 241 

1

3

4

2

Lake Washington
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rent comparison 
analysis

M A R K E T

279 SF
Unit 4B

246 SF
Unit 4A

221 SF
Unit 4F

234 SF
Unit 4E

258 SF
Unit 4D

238 SF
Unit 4C

E Stair
169 SF

L4 Corridor

W Stair

STUDIO
Property Units Unit Size Rent Rent/SF

Hanford Studios
33 247

$1,211 $4.90

Hanford Studios (Market) $1,325 $5.36

Vale Studios 40 299 $1,395 $4.67

4029 Rainier Ave S 26 244 $1,350 $5.53

NoCo Apartments 53 241 $1,338 $5.55

Mt. Baker Link Studios 60 202 $1,218 $6.03

Totals/Averages 179 241 $1,312 $5.44 
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279 SF
Unit 4B

246 SF
Unit 4A

221 SF
Unit 4F

234 SF
Unit 4E

258 SF
Unit 4D

238 SF
Unit 4C
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169 SF

L4 Corridor

W Stair
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$53.8B
Total Investment
The region’s largest ever in 
public transportation

600K
Riders Daily
Once the entire project is 
complete

Hanford Studios is less than a 4-minute walk from the Mount Baker 
light rail station, providing immediate access to the Puget Sound’s 
largest employer hubs

Currently in the midst of an expansion, new and proposed light rail 
routes will run through Seattle from Tacoma in the south, Everett in 
the north, and Redmond and Issaquah to the east

The $53.8 billion Sound Transit 3 (ST3) project is the region’s largest-
ever investment in public transportation

 ST3 will more than double the light rail system to 116 miles, add 
37 stations, build two bus rapid-transit lines, and extend heavy rail 
service to DuPont

Additional extensions include West Seattle and Tacoma by 2031, 
Ballard by 2036, Paine Field and Everett in 2036, and South Kirkland 
and Issaquah in 2041

Once complete, ST3 is expected to serve over 600,000 riders daily, 
and over 90% of all working residents will have convenient access to 
the region’s transit system by 2041

light rail expansion
T R A N S I T
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MOUNT BAKER 
Light Rail Station 
4-minute walk
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METRO BUS ROUTE 7 
To Downtown Seattle  
3-minute walk

METRO BUS ROUTE 106 
To the International District  
1-minute walk

METRO BUS ROUTE 106 
To Renton/Rainier Beach 
3-minute walk H A N F O R D

S T U D I O S
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pivot point location
L O C AT I O N

	/ Southeast Seattle neighborhood home to 
many restaurants and shopping options

	/ Renter hotspot: within one-mile radius of 
Hanford Studios, 51% of housing units are 
renter-occupied

	/ Immediate access to Interstates 5 and 90, 
with quick commutes to the area’s largest 
employment hubs

	/ Quick bike ride from Lake Washington 
waterfront

1,130 Employers

Woodinville

Precor, Ste. Michelle Wine

1,490 Employers

Bothell

Seagen, UW Bothell, Ventec

2,970 Employers

Kirkland

Google, PACCAR, Universal Health

7,360 Employers

Bellevue

Microsoft, T-Mobile, Overlake

7,068 Employers

Downtown Seattle

Nordstrom, Uber, Zillow, Zulily

784 Employers

University District

UW, Seattle Children’s Hospital

1,880 Employers

Ballard

Providence Swedish, Trident HQ

560 Employers

South Lake Union

Amazon, Meta, Apple, Google

1,880 Employers

Fremont

Google, Adobe,  Brooks  HQ, Tableau

1,640 Employers

Queen Anne

Gates Foundation, Outreach, SPU

6,843 Employers

Redmond

Microsoft, Nintendo, Honeywell

H A N F O R D
S T U D I O S



	/ From 2010 to 2019, Seattle grew at an unprecedented rate, with Downtown 
Seattle owning the largest share of the decade’s economic expansion

	/ Downtown is home to 11 of the state’s top 15 financial services firms, 
making it a major global information and technology hub

	/ Since 2010, an average of 28 projects were completed each year in 
Downtown Seattle, adding 8,300 apartment units in the area

	/ Although the pandemic slowed down the economy in 2020, the region still 
held a strong position in construction activity across nearly all sectors

	/ In 2022, 24 building projects were completed downtown, adding nearly 1.2 
million SF of new office space

	/ Through the second quarter of 2024, there have been 8,465 net move-ins to 
the Greater Seattle area, surpassing the 2023 annual total and necessitating 
the development of new housing

	/ In the next three to four years, approximately 1.6 million SF of office space 
will be added downtown

downtown seattle’s 
transformation

T H E  C O M M E R C I A L  B U S I N E S S  D I S T R I C T

149,929
Avg Weekday Worker Foot Traffic*
Second-highest daily average since 
March 2020 and a 4% increase YoY 
*According to the latest data from Downtown 
  Seattle Association (August 2025)
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Legal Disclaimer
The material contained in this document is confidential, furnished solely for the purpose of considering investment 
in the property described therein and is not to be copied and/or used for any purpose or made available to any other 
person without the express written consent of Berkadia Real Estate Advisors LLC and Berkadia Real Estate Advisors 
Inc. In accepting this, the recipient agrees to keep all material contained herein confidential.

This information package has been prepared to provide summary information to prospective purchasers and to 
establish a preliminary level of interest in the property described herein. It does not, however, purport to present 
all material information regarding the subject property, and it is not a substitute for a thorough due diligence 
investigation. In particular, Berkadia Real Estate Advisors LLC, Berkadia Real Estate Advisors Inc. and Seller have 
not made any investigation of the actual property, the tenants, the operating history, financial reports, leases, square 
footage, age or any other aspect of the property, including but not limited to any potential environmental problems that 
may exist and make no warranty or representation whatsoever concerning these issues. The information contained 
in this information package has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable; however, Berkadia Real 
Estate Advisors LLC, Berkadia Real Estate Advisors Inc. and Seller have not conducted any investigation regarding 
these matters and make no warranty or representation whatsoever regarding the accuracy or completeness of the 
information provided. Any pro formas, projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only and 
do not necessarily represent the current or future performance of the property.

Berkadia Real Estate Advisors LLC and Berkadia Real Estate Advisors Inc. and Seller strongly recommend that 
prospective purchasers conduct an in-depth investigation of every physical and financial aspect of the property to 
determine if the property meets their needs and expectations. We also recommend that prospective purchasers 
consult with their tax, financial and legal advisors on any matter that may affect their decision to purchase the 
property and the subsequent consequences of ownership.

All parties are advised that in any property the presence of certain kinds of molds, funguses, or other organisms may 
adversely affect the property and the health of some individuals. Berkadia Real Estate Advisors LLC and Berkadia 
Real Estate Advisors Inc. recommend, if prospective buyers have questions or concerns regarding this issue, that 
prospective buyers conduct further inspections by a qualified professional.

The Seller retains the right to withdraw, modify or cancel this offer to sell at any time and without any notice or 
obligation. Any sale is subject to the sole and unrestricted approval of Seller, and Seller shall be under no obligation to 
any party until such time as Seller and any other necessary parties have executed a contract of sale containing terms 
and conditions acceptable to Seller and such obligations of Seller shall only be those in such contract of sale.

For more information on these and other Berkadia® exclusive listings, please visit our website at www.berkadia.com

Berkadia®, a joint venture of Berkshire Hathaway and Jefferies Financial Group, is an industry leading commercial 
real estate company providing comprehensive capital solutions and investment sales advisory and research services 
for multifamily and commercial properties. Berkadia® is amongst the largest, highest rated and most respected 
primary, master and special servicers in the industry.

© 2025 Berkadia Proprietary Holding LLC

Berkadia® is a trademark of Berkadia Proprietary Holding LLC

Investment sales and real estate brokerage businesses are conducted exclusively by Berkadia Real Estate Advisors 
LLC and Berkadia Real Estate Advisors Inc. Commercial mortgage loan origination and servicing businesses are 
conducted exclusively by Berkadia Commercial Mortgage LLC and Berkadia Commercial Mortgage Inc. Tax credit 
syndication business is conducted exclusively by Berkadia Affordable Tax Credit Solutions. In California, Berkadia 
Real Estate Advisors Inc. conducts business under CA Real Estate Broker License #01931050; Adrienne Barr, CA DRE 
Lic. # 01308753.  Berkadia Commercial Mortgage Inc. conducts business under CA Real Estate Broker Lic. #01874116. 
This proposal is not intended to solicit commercial mortgage company business in Nevada. For state licensing details 
for the above entities, visit www.berkadia.com/licensing. ​​​​​​​
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